NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY
AMENDMENT
Senate Bill 265

AMENDMENT NO. ~‘

(to be filled in by
S265-AME-29 [v.4] m}x Principal Clerk)
v\%\\ fla ./ Page 1 of 2
Comm. Sub. [YES] \ ,7/3
Amends Title [NOJ \)v W/ Date J[5é 2011

$265-PCS95044-ME-8 '
Representative Jackson M //

moves to amend the bill on page 1, lines 12-25, by deleting those/]frf;es and substituting the

following: /
"SECTION 1.1.(a) General  Fund Apptpﬁfiation. - Notwithstanding
G.S. 143C-5-2, there is appropriated from the General Fund 10 the Reserve for the State Health

Plan in the Office of State Budget and Management the sum of ninety-six million four hundred
six thousand nine hundred thirty-one dollars ($96,406 931) for the 2011-2012 fiscal year and
the sum of one hundred ninety-seven million two hundred six thousand nine hundred four
dollars ($197.206,904) for the 2012-2013 fiscal years These funds shall be used to cover health
care and administrative costs to the Plan in the 2011-2013 fiscal biennium.

SECTION 1.1.(b) Highway /Fund Appropriation. — Notwithstanding
G.S. 143C-5-2, there is appropriated from the Highway Fund to the Reserve for the State
Health Plan in the Office of State Budgef and Management the sum of four million four
hundred ninety-cight thousand nine hundred ninety dollars ($4,498,990) for the 2011-2012
fiscal year and the sum of nine million two hundred two thousand ninc hundred cighty nine
dollars ($9,202,989) for the 2012-29’(’3 fiscal year. These tunds shall be used to cover health
care and administrative costs to the’Plan in the 2011-2013 fiscal biennium."; and

on page 2, lines 7-14, by deletjﬁg those lines and substituting the following:

" Employee Contribution /

Non-Medicare Eligibl¢ or $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Medicare Secondary
Medicare Primary/ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
y
Retiree Contribdtion
Non-Medicare Eligible $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Medicare Eligible $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

SECTION 1.2.(b) Contributory Coverage. — Premium rates tor contributory
coverage established in accordance with G.S. 135-44.6 shall be increased by up to five and
nine-tenths percent (5.9%) for contributory coverage for the 2011-2012 fiscal year and shall be

JIRVR AT Aar



